APN: 1420-05-310-028 R.P.T.T.: \$2,277.60

Escrow No.: 24041209-SUB When Recorded Return To:

Eileen Revak 44 Stellar Court Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to: Eileen Revak 44 Stellar Court Carson City, NV 89705 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1007147

RPTT:\$2277.60 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,317.60 Pgs=3

04/29/2024 09:40 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JC VALLEY KNOLLS, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Eileen Revak, a married woman as her sole and seperate property

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 24041209-SUB Dated this 29 th day of April JC VALLEY KNOLLS, LILC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 29 day of Hendrix, Manager of JC VALLEY KNOLLS, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company. 20**24** by Darci RACHEL QUILICE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 17-2646-2 - Expires May 16, 2025

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 136, of Valley Knolls Phase # 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on December 20th, 2021, as Document No. 2021-978635.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1420-05-310-028

DEC	Assessor 1420-05-3	Parcel Num 310-028	ber(s)				
-, 2.	Type of P	roperty:			FOR RE	CORDER'S OPTI	ONAL USE ONLY
a)	☐ Vacar		b)	Sgl. Fam. Resider	l l		
c)	Condo		,	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docume	ent/Instrument No.:	
e)	☐ Apt. B	lldg.	•	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book _	P	age
g)	☐ Agricu	_	h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:	
	☐ Other	:		<u> </u>	Notes:_		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
а,	a Total V	/alue/Sale P	rice of	Property:		\$583,680.00	
	Total Value/Sale Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)				ertv)	(\$0.00)	
		r Tax Value				\$583,680.00)
(d. Real P	roperty Tran	sfer Ta	ax Due:		\$2,277,60	
		PTION CLA				1	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:							
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:							
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.00%							
375. supp parti- resul	110, that orted by c es agree t It in a pena	the information in the disable was the disallow alternative of 10% of 10	tion properties of the total p	rovided is correct to alled upon to substant of any claimed exemp ax due plus interest at everally liable for an	the best of the late the information, or other of 1% per month	eir information an ation provided her letermination of ac Pursuant to NR	RS 375.060 and NRS d belief, and can be ein. Furthermore, the dditional tax due, may S 375.030, the Buyer
Sig	nature:	Darc	1	endrix M3	/ /	Capacity:	Grantor
Sig	nature:			 	_/_/	Capacity:	Grantee
SEL		NTOR) INF EQUIRED)	<u>ORMA</u>	TION		ANTEE) <u>INFORM</u> (REQUIRED)	<u>ATION</u>
Prir	nt Name:	JC VALLEY	KNOL	LS, LLC	Print Name:	Eileen Revak	
Add	dress:	5400 Equity	Ave		_ Address:	44 Stellar Court	
City	/ :	Reno	1		_ City:	Carson City	
Sta	te:	NV		Zip: 89502	_ State:	Nevada	Zip: 89705
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)							
Pri	Print Name: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada Esc. #: 24041209-SUB						
	Address: 1450 Ridgeview Dr, Ste 100						
City		Reno		State: N	/ Zip:	89519	
Ų (7		_				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED